
Erika’s Birds observed Birdathon 2020   S=Seen  H=Heard

1. Western Tanager (S)
2. Spotted Towhee (S)
3. Dark-eyed Junco (S)
4. Red-breasted Nuthatch (H)
5. Brown Creeper (S)
6. Swainson’s Thrush (H)
7. Varied Thrush (H)
8. American Robin (S)
9. Black-headed Grosbeak (S)
10. Red-eyed Vireo (H)
11. Hutton’s Vireo (H)
12. Cassin’s Vireo (H)
13. Warbling Vireo (S)
14. Orange-crowned Warbler (S)
15. McGillavray’s Warbler (H)
16. Common Yellowthroat (H)
17. Yellow-rumped Warbler (S)
18. Yellow Warbler (H)
19. Black-throated Grey Warbler (S)
20. Townsend’s Warbler (H)
21. Wilson’s Warbler (H)
22. Pacific slope Flycatcher (H)
23. Olive-sided Flycatcher (H)
24. Hammond’s Flycatcher (H)
25. Willow Flycatcher (H)
26. Song Sparrow (S)
27. Chipping Sparrow (S)
28. White-crowned Sparrow (S)
29. Golden-crowned Sparrow (H)
30. Pacific/Winter Wren (H)
31. Marsh Wren (H)
32. Purple Finch (S)
33. Chestnut-backed Chickadee (S)
34. Red-winged Blackbird (S)
35. Brewer’s Blackbird (S)
36. Eurasian Collared Dove (S)
37. Rock Pigeon (S)
38. Brown-headed Cowbird (S)
39. Common Raven (S)
40. Northwestern Crow (S)
41. Bald Eagle (S)
42. Red-tailed hawk (S)
43. Common Nighthawk (S)
44. Barred Owl (S)
45. Anna’s Hummingbird (S)



46. Rufous Hummingbird (S)
47. Barn Swallow (S)
48. Violet-green Swallow (S)
49. Northern rough-winged Swallow (S)
50. Killdeer (S)
51. Belted Kingfisher (S)
52. Mallard (S)
53. Wood Duck (S)
54. Canada Goose (S)
55. Black Scoter (S)
56. Glaucous winged Gull (S)
57. Pelagic Cormorant (S)
58. Common Loon (S)
59. Pacific Loon (S)
60. Great Blue Heron (S)
61. Turkey Vulture (S)
62. Red-breasted Sapsucker (S)
63. Pileated Woodpecker (S)
64. Northern Flicker (S)
65. Downy or Hairy woodpecker (S)
66. Stellar’s Jay (S)
67. European Starling (S)
68.
69.
70.
71.

Possible but could not 100% identify:
72. Cooper’s Hawk (S)
73. Pine Siskin (H)
74. Golden-crowned Kinglet (H)
75. Western Grebe (S)
76. Tree Swallow (S)

Memorable sightings:
 Some kind of preybird flying off from Killdeer; 
 Stellar’s Jay showing off at Val Hammell’s; 
 Baby woodpecker at Lindsay Dickson; 
 Wood ducklings at Settlement Lands; 
 Nighthawks at Danes Rd after I had totally given up on them. 

Also
 Sad not to have heard the Sooty Grouse that I heard a few days ago near south end of 

Eagle Marsh.
 Took a recording of some haunting dove-like bird at Settlement Lands but did not 

identify
 Surprised not to see cedar waxwings or goldfinches! Same with mergansers…



Erika’s Birds observed Birdathon 2020 – With Location Notes

1. Western Tanager – Railway Grade Marsh
2. Spotted Towhee – Corrigal Rd
3. Dark-eyed Junco – Corrigal Rd
4. Red-breasted Nuthatch – Lindsay Dickson Nature Reserve
5. Brown Creeper – Central Rd, Inner Island Nature Reserve
6. Swainson’s Thrush – Corrigal Rd; many other locations
7. Varied Thrush
8. American Robin – Corrigal Rd; almost everywhere
9. Black-headed Grosbeak – Corrigal Rd; Central Park
10. Red-eyed Vireo – Pickles Rd
11. Hutton’s Vireo – Top of Jemima Rd, near Lindsay Dickson
12. Cassin’s Vireo – Pickles Rd
13. Warbling Vireo – Central Park; Many places
14. Orange-crowned Warbler – Corrigal Rd
15. McGillavray’s Warbler – Marcus Rd; Lindsay Dickson Nature Reserve
16. Common Yellowthroat – East Rd at Denman Rd; Pickles Marsh; Central Park Swale
17. Yellow-rumped Warbler – Chickadee Lake; Corrigal Rd; Lindsay Dickson NR
18. Yellow Warbler – Lacon Rd (mum’s property)
19. Black-throated Grey Warbler – Corrigal Rd; Denman Rd; Chickadee Lake
20. Townsend’s Warbler – Jemima Rd; Lindsay Dickson NR
21. Wilson’s Warbler – Jemima Rd; Near Graham Lake
22. Pacific slope Flycatcher – Corrigal Rd; Settlement Lands; Many places
23. Olive-sided Flycatcher – Railway Grade Marsh
24. Hammond’s Flycatcher – Pickles Rd; Inner Island NR
25. Willow Flycatcher – Settlement Lands, Homestead Marsh
26. Song Sparrow – All over
27. Chipping Sparrow – Corrigal Rd; Railway Grade Marsh
28. White-crowned Sparrow – East Rd
29. Golden-crowned Sparrow – Lindsay Dickson Nature Reserve
30. Pacific/Winter Wren – Lindsay Dickson; Inner Island; Pickles Rd; others
31. Marsh Wren – Settlement Lands; Central Park Swale; 
32. Purple Finch – Val Hammel’s feeder
33. Chestnut-backed Chickadee – All over
34. Red-winged Blackbird – Railway Grade Marsh; Settlement Lands
35. Brewer’s Blackbird – Denman Rd (downtown); Orkney Farm
36. Eurasian Collared Dove – Piercy Rd
37. Rock Pigeon – Denman West Ferry
38. Brown-headed Cowbird – Mather Farm
39. Common Raven – Corrigal Rd
40. Northwestern Crow – Lindsay Dickson Nature Reserve - beach
41. Bald Eagle – Morning beach and elsewhere
42. Red-tailed hawk – Danes Rd
43. Common Nighthawk – Danes Rd (May 23, 2pm!!)
44. Barred Owl – North Central Rd at Swale Trailhead



45. Anna’s Hummingbird – Corrigal Rd; J Thornton’s on Jemima
46. Rufous Hummingbird – Corrigal Rd; Mather Farm
47. Barn Swallow – Mather Farm; Schmidt Farm (Settlement Lands)
48. Violet-green Swallow – J Thornton’s on Jemima
49. Northern rough-winged Swallow – Morning Beach
50. Killdeer – Beach along East Rd near Orkney Farm
51. Belted Kingfisher – Morning Beach north end past point
52. Mallard – Central Park Swale; Settlement Lands Homestead Marsh
53. Wood Duck - Settlement Lands Homestead Marsh
54. Canada Goose – Corrigal Rd
55. Black Scoter – Morning beach
56. Glaucous winged Gull – Morning beach
57. Pelagic Cormorant – Morning beach (with Mike Morrell)
58. Common Loon – Morning beach
59. Pacific Loon – Lindsay Dickson Nature Reserve beach
60. Great Blue Heron – Morning beach
61. Turkey Vulture – Settlement Lands homestead marsh/swale
62. Red-breasted Sapsucker – Corrigal Rd; Lindsay Dickson Nature Reserve
63. Pileated Woodpecker – J Thornton’s; Lindsay Dickson Nature Reserve
64. Northern Flicker – Lindsay Dickson; elsewhere
65. Downy or Hairy woodpecker – North side homestead marsh
66. Stellar’s Jay – Piercy Rd
67. European Starling – Mather Farm; Piercy Rd
68.

Possible but could not 100% identify:
69. Cooper’s Hawk – Central Park, Graveyard Marsh
70. Pine Siskin – Many possible but never 100% confirmed
71. Golden-crowned Kinglet – Heard near Graham Lake, pretty sure it was it, but thought 

they were gone?
72. Western Grebe – Morning Beach
73. Tree Swallow – Railway Grade Marsh (I think – someone please confirm!)

THANK YOU!!!


